POWER
SMT05E Series
Non-Isolated DC-DC Converters
Total Power:	 8.25 Watts
Input Voltage:	 3.0 - 5.5 Vdc
# of Outputs:	 Single
SPECIAL FEATURES
�� 5 A current rating

Technologies representative or use the on-line model number search tool at
Part Number System with Options
       SMT                  05                   E          -   	   05                     W                  3V3         -        TJ
Product Family
SMT = Surface Mount
Output Voltage
0.75 - 3.63 Vdc
Performance
   E = Enhanced
         Performance
Type of Output
S = Single
           W = Wide
Input Voltage
05 = 3.3 - 5.5 Vdc
Packaging Options
No ‘-T’ suffix = Pb-free
RoHS 6/6 compliant
(Trays)
-TJ suffix = Pb-free
RoHS 6/6 compliant
(Tape and Reel)
Rated Output
Current
05 =  5 Amp
General Specifications
Efficiency 94%
Insulation voltage Non-isolated
Switching frequency Fixed 300 kHz typical
Approvals and
standards
EN60950
UL/cUL60950
Material flammability UL94V-0
Dimensions L x W x H 20.32 x 11.43 x 6.70 mm
0.800 x 0.450 x 0.264 inches
Weight 2.8 g (0.10 oz)
Coplanarity 100 μm
MTBF Telcordia SR-332 9,009,000 hours
Environmental Specifications
Thermal performance Operating ambient temperature -40 °C to +85 °C
See Note 2 Non-operating temperature -40 °C to +125 °C
Protection
Short-circuit Continuous
Thermal Automatic recovery
EMC Characteristics
Electrostatic discharge EN61000-4-2, IEC801-2
Conducted immunity EN61000-4-6
Radiated immunity EN61000-4-3
SMT05E Series Data Sheet
                           WORLDWIDE OFFICES
Americas
2900 S.Diablo Way
Tempe, AZ 85282
USA
+1 888 412 7832
Europe (UK)
Waterfront Business Park
Merry Hill, Dudley
West Midlands, DY5 1LX
United Kingdom
+44 (0) 1384 842 211
Asia (HK)
14/F, Lu Plaza
2 Wing Yip Street
Kwun Tong, Kowloon
Hong Kong
+852 2176 3333
For more information: www.artesyn.com/power
For support: productsupport.ep@artesyn.com